•	 $1,650m of NAB Capital Notes 3 being issued and external issue costs of $17m being incurred; and
•	 the conversion of $750m of the $1,514m outstanding CPS, and the redemption of the balance once the CPS have been

acquired by the CPS Nominated Purchaser under the CPS Resale.1

The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet is unaudited and has been prepared in accordance with the basis of preparation
outlined on page 68.

1	 The issue price of any Ordinary Shares issued on conversion of the CPS will be based on the volume weighted average price of Ordinary Shares over certain days between
11 February 2019 and 19 March 2019. The number of CPS converted into Ordinary Shares may be reduced in certain circumstances (or the conversion may not proceed at all). If
the number of CPS converted is reduced (or the Conversion does not proceed at all) there will be a corresponding increase to the number of CPS redeemed and a corresponding
reduction in contributed equity and cash assets.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

70   NAB Capital Notes 3

SECTION SIX:
FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Reported Group
30 September 2018

$m

Pro-forma
 adjustment related

to the Offer
$m

Group Pro-forma
30 September 2018

$m

Assets

Cash and liquid assets	 50,188	 869	 51,057

Due from other banks	 30,568		  30,568

Trading instruments	 78,228		  78,228

Debt instruments	 42,056		  42,056

Other financial assets	 10,041		  10,041

Hedging derivatives	 3,840		  3,840

Loans and advances	 567,981		  567,981

Due from customers on acceptances	 3,816		  3,816

Property, plant and equipment	 1,199		  1,199

Goodwill and other intangible assets	 5,787		  5,787

Deferred tax assets	 2,083		  2,083

Other assets	 10,723		  10,723

Total assets	 806,510	 869	 807,379

Liabilities

Due to other banks	 38,192		  38,192

Trading instruments	 22,422		  22,422

Other financial liabilities	 30,437		  30,437

Hedging derivatives	 2,547		  2,547

Deposits and other borrowings	 503,145		  503,145

Current tax liabilities	 103		  103

Provisions	 2,196		  2,196

Bonds, notes and subordinated debt	 140,222		  140,222

Other debt issues	 6,158	 119	 6,277

Other liabilities	 8,376		  8,376

Total liabilities	 753,798	 119	 753,917

Net assets	 52,712	 750	 53,462

Equity

Contributed equity	 35,982	 750	 36,732

Reserves	 46		  46

Retained profits	 16,673		  16,673

Total equity (parent entity interest)	 52,701	 750	 53,451

Non-controlling interest in controlled entities	 11		  11

Total equity	 52,712	 750	 53,462

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

	 NAB Capital Notes 3   71

6.3 Capital Management

6.3.1 Capital Adequacy
Framework
APRA is the prudential regulator of the
Australian financial services industry. It
oversees banks, credit unions, building
societies, general insurance and
reinsurance companies, life insurance,
private health insurance, friendly
societies, and most members of the
superannuation industry.

The Prudential Standards aim to
ensure that ADIs maintain adequate
capital levels commensurate with the
risks associated with their activities,
with appropriate buffers to absorb